
Everett High School Coaching Staff – 2020-2021 

Fall Winter Spring 

Football: Brien Elliott 
belliott@everettsd.org 
Freshman: Jeremy Bennett 

Boys Wrestling: Brien Elliott 
belliott@everettsd.org 

JV:  Jeremy Bennett 
 

Baseball: Alex Barashkoff 
abarashkoff@everettsd.org 

JV:  Frank Bower 

Cross Country (B/G):  
Rachel Zupke 

rzupke@everettsd.org 
 

Girls Wrestling: Rick Iversen 
JV:  Sherm Iversen 

siversen@everettsd.org 
 

Fastpitch: Mike Millar 
Michael.k.millar@boeing.com 

JV: Bailey Natsiopoulos 

Girls Soccer: Pablo Mummey 
snohomishsoccerdome@hotmail.com 

JV: TBA 

Boys Basketball: Bobby 
Thompson 

Bobthompson78@gmail.com 
JV: Brian Doty 

C team: Mike Jones 

Boys Soccer: Lucas Bates 
Lucbates1092@hotmail.com 

JV: John Curran 

Girls Volleyball: Kris Jones 
kjones2@everettsd.org 

JV: Sarah Joyce/C Team: Kristi Eisenkraft 

 

Girls Basketball: Jeanne 
Thompson 

jthompson@everettsd.org 
JV: John Low/C Team: Gary Davis 

Girls Golf: John Low 
jlow@everettsd.org 

 

Boys Golf: Darrell Olson 
dolson@everettsd.org 

 

Girls Swim & Dive: Bailey Ryan 
bryan@everettsd.org 

 

Boys Swim & Dive: Bailey Ryan 
bryan@everettsd.org 

 

Girls Tennis: Tim Boyd/Jim 
Conner 

tboyd@everettsd.org 
JV: Luong Hau 

Boys Tennis: Tim Boyd/Jim 
Conner 

tboyd@everettsd.org 
JV: Luong Hau 

Bowling: Marji Bovey 
mbovey@everettsd.org 

 

Track & Field: Rachel Zupke 
rzupke@everettsd.org 

 

Athletic Director:  Eric Jennings ejennings@everettsd.org        Athletic Dept. Secretary: Jodie Sievers jsievers@everettsd.org 
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